
Unidad

kg

mm

13.4-14.3

440.0 2% 437 Mín.
443 Máx.

Especificación
interna

 

Requisitos normados:
NTP: 399.613
NTP: 339.604

RNE: 070

Ficha Técnica

Uso Ladrillo para tabiquería armada

CARACTERÍSTICAS

mm

mm

mm

100.0

250.0

65.0

3%

2%

- -

98 Mín.

248 Mín.
102 Máx.

252 Máx.

%
%

mm
-

kg/cm2

< 22.0
46

<4.0
No presenta

> 105

Máx. 22.0
-

Máx 4.0
No presenta

> 20

PROPIEDADES CONSTRUCTIVAS

Und/m2 8.3 -


